Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State Gordon County
Agency Name*

LEA Type * Sheriff Office

ORI Number* GA0640000

Address 2700 US Highway 41 Noeth
Phone * 7063145263

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Daniel Morrison

Isl™*
Name * Daniel Morrison
Title Captain

Download 2021 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset Gordon_County_2021_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_S... 461.07KB
Forfeiture Form* PDF Format Only 1!l
Email Address * dmorrison@gordoncounty.org

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * dmorrison@gordoncounty.org



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2021-Template.xlsm

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

Gordon County Sheriff's Office
Gordon County

Sheriff Office

GA0640000

2700 US Hihgway 41 North, Calhoun, Ga. 30701
706-629-1244

RD Morrison

RD Morrison

Captain

dmorrison@gordoncounty.org

$7,575.20
$35,941.94

$0.00
$0.00
$373.04

7575.2



Date
Received

9/16/2021
9/16/2021
9/17/2021
9/17/2021
9/17/2021
9/17/2021
9/17/2021
9/17/2021

9/17/2021

9/17/2021

9/17/2021

9/17/2021

9/17/2021

Item
Description

1997 Ford Vehicle; VIN:
1FALP45X9VF156943

1999 Ford Mustang; VIN:
1FAFP42X0XF123091

Para Ordinance handgun; SN:

G1000987

1997 Ford Ranger XL Truck; VIN:
1FTCR14AXRTA62495

1995 Ford Musang GT; VIN:
1FALP45TXSF209268

1997 Ford Mustang; VIN:
1FALP45X6VF153577

2000 Ford Mustang GT; VIN:
1FAFP4448YF100856

1983 Honda CB550 Motorcycle; VIN:
JH2C0905DM006052

2001 Honda VT1100C2 Motorcycle;
VIN: 1HFSC430X1A100319

2003 Suzuki GSX-R10000

Motorcycle; VIN:

JS1GT75A632101157
Moto Tec Motorcycle 36 V Battery

Powered; VIN:

HP117M150HP110E227
1998 Honda VT600CD; VIN:

JH2PC213XWM500681

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

0.75 ACRES of Real Property located OCGA § 16-13-49

at 256 Prater Lake Road, Calhoun,

Ga

Value

$500.00 Sold
$800.00 Sold
$500.00 Sold
$626.00 Sold
$1,620.00 SOld
$730.00 Sold
$460.00 Sold
$775.00 Sold

$1,780.00 Sold

$3,425.00 Sold

$255.00 Sold

$1,535.00 Sold

$11,590.00 Sale Pending at Time of Report

State Forfeited Property

Disposition/Distribution

Date
of Sale

10/5/2021
9/29/2021
10/1/2021
10/6/2021
9/29/2021
10/5/2021
10/5/2021
10/11/2021

10/14/2021

10/19/2021

10/13/2021

10/19/2021

Gross
Income

$2,800.00
$2,250.00
$420.00
$690.00
$4,950.00
$221.00
$360.00
$410.00

$1,550.00

$1,800.00

$355.00

$625.00

Net
Income

$2,300.00

$1,450.00

$64.00

$3,330.00

$100.00

Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation
Investigation

Investigation

Investigation

Investigation

Investigation

Property
Utilization

Date of
Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
8/9/2021 16-13-30 $2,959.20
9/16/2021 16-13-30 $752.00

9/17/2021 16-13-30 $3,864.00



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property



Date
2/17/2021
2/22/2021
2/22/2021
4/1/2021
4/6/2021
5/5/2021
5/6/2021
5/12/2021
7/22/2021
8/31/2021
9/28/2021
10/1/2021
10/14/2021
10/19/2021
11/18/2021
11/18/2021
11/24/2021
12/15/2021
12/29/2021

12/29/2021

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$55.00 K9 Certification
$35.00 K9 Certification
$105.00 K9 Certification
$200.00 Repair, Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
$1,500.00 Drug Investigaitons
$1,000.00 Repair , Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
$595.00 Purchased Items for Official LE Use
$300.00 Repair, Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
$225.00 Repair, Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
$10,790.00 Purchased Medical Exam Camera for Sexual Assaults
$250.00 Repair, Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
$100.00 Repair, Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
$653.95 Repair , Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
$1,200.00 Drug Investigaitons
$1,000.00 Drug lonvestigaions
$450.00 Vehicle Transport
$300.00 Repair, Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
$13,290.00 Paid remianing balance of Medical Camera for Sexual Assaults
$3,500.00 Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Buildingns/Grounds

$392.99 Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Vehicles



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose
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