

Prosecuting Attorneys' Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name *	Gordon County
LEA Type *	Sheriff Office
ORI Number*	GA0640000
Address	2700 US Highway 41 Noeth
Phone*	7063145263
Does your agency have assets to report? [*]	 Yes No

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature /s/*	Daniel Morrison
Name *	Daniel Morrison
Title *	Captain
Download 2021 LEA	, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet
Upload Asset Forfeiture Form [*]	Gordon_County_2021_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_S 461.07KB PDF Format Only !!!!
Email Address*	dmorrison@gordoncounty.org Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address
Governing Politie	cal Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)
Email*	dmorrison@gordoncounty.org

Agency Information	Gordon County Sheriff's Office
City/County/State Agency Name	Gordon County
Other (If City/County/State not in list)	
LEA Type	Sheriff Office
Other (If LEA Type not in list)	
ORI Number:	GA0640000
Address:	2700 US Hihgway 41 North, Calhoun, Ga. 30701
Phone:	706-629-1244
Reporting Officer/Employee	RD Morrison
Name:	RD Morrison
Title:	Captain
Email Address:	dmorrison@gordoncounty.org
State Totals Received For Reporting Year	7575.2
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$7,575.20
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$35,941.94
State Cash on Hand:	
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year	
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$373.04

State Forfeited Property

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
9/16/2021	1997 Ford Vehicle; VIN: 1FALP45X9VF156943	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$500.00 Solo	1	10/5/2021	\$2,800.00	\$2,300.00 Investigation		
9/16/2021	1999 Ford Mustang; VIN: 1FAFP42X0XF123091	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$800.00 Solo	ł	9/29/2021	\$2,250.00	\$1,450.00 Investigation		
9/17/2021	Para Ordinance handgun; SN: G1000987	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$500.00 Solo	ł	10/1/2021	\$420.00	Investigation		
9/17/2021	1997 Ford Ranger XL Truck; VIN: 1FTCR14AXRTA62495	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$626.00 Solo	ł	10/6/2021	\$690.00	\$64.00 Investigation		
9/17/2021	1995 Ford Musang GT; VIN: 1FALP45TXSF209268	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,620.00 SOI	d	9/29/2021	\$4,950.00	\$3,330.00 Investigation		
9/17/2021	1997 Ford Mustang; VIN: 1FALP45X6VF153577	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$730.00 Solo	Ł	10/5/2021	\$221.00	Investigation		
9/17/2021	2000 Ford Mustang GT; VIN: 1FAFP4448YF100856	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$460.00 Solo	Ł	10/5/2021	\$360.00	Investigation		
9/17/2021	1983 Honda CB550 Motorcycle; VIN: JH2C0905DM006052	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$775.00 Solo	1	10/11/2021	\$410.00	Investigation		
9/17/2021	2001 Honda VT1100C2 Motorcycle; VIN: 1HFSC430X1A100319	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,780.00 Solo	ł	10/14/2021	\$1,550.00	Investigation		
9/17/2021	2003 Suzuki GSX-R10000 Motorcycle; VIN: JS1GT75A632101157	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3,425.00 Solo	3	10/19/2021	\$1,800.00	Investigation		
9/17/2021	Moto Tec Motorcycle 36 V Battery Powered; VIN:	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$255.00 Solo	ł	10/13/2021	\$355.00	\$100.00 Investigation		
9/17/2021	HP117M150HP110E227 1998 Honda VT600CD; VIN: JH2PC213XWM500681	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,535.00 Solo	ł	10/19/2021	\$625.00	Investigation		
9/17/2021	0.75 ACRES of Real Property located at 256 Prater Lake Road, Calhoun, Ga	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$11,590.00 Sale	Pending at Time of Report					

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	ltem	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
8/9/2021 16-13-30		\$2,959.20
9/16/2021 16-13-30		\$752.00
9/17/2021 16-13-30		\$3,864.00

State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
2/17/2021	\$55.00	K9 Certification
2/22/2021	\$35.00	K9 Certification
2/22/2021	\$105.00	K9 Certification
4/1/2021	\$200.00	Repair, Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
4/6/2021	\$1,500.00	Drug Investigaitons
5/5/2021	\$1,000.00	Repair, Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
5/6/2021	\$595.00	Purchased Items for Official LE Use
5/12/2021	\$300.00	Repair, Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
7/22/2021	\$225.00	Repair, Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
8/31/2021	\$10,790.00	Purchased Medical Exam Camera for Sexual Assaults
9/28/2021	\$250.00	Repair, Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
10/1/2021	\$100.00	Repair, Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
10/14/2021	\$653.95	Repair, Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
10/19/2021	\$1,200.00	Drug Investigaitons
11/18/2021	\$1,000.00	Drug lonvestigaions
11/18/2021	\$450.00	Vehicle Transport
11/24/2021	\$300.00	Repair, Maintenance or Improvemetns to LE Vehicles
12/15/2021	\$13,290.00	Paid remianing balance of Medical Camera for Sexual Assaults
12/29/2021	\$3 <i>,</i> 500.00	Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Buildingns/Grounds
12/29/2021	\$392.99	Repair, Maintenance or Improvements to LE Vehicles

Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received

Statute

Amount

Federal Expenditures

Date

Amount

Purpose

